

PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Date: 01.09.2020

Ref No: PNC/SE/43/20-21

To, The Manager The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip code:539150 To,
The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
Scrip code: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company in connection with signing of concession agreements for the **Meerut - Nazibabad project** with **National Highways Authority of India (NHAI)** for contract value of **Rs. 1412 crore** on 31 August 2020.

We request you to take on record of the same.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech

Tapan Jain Company Secretary

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI M. No.: A22603

Encl: a/a

CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937



PNC Infratech Limited

PNC Infratech informs signing of concession agreement for a HAM project with NHAI on 31 August 2020

New Delhi, September 1, 2020: PNC Infratech Limited informs signing of concession agreement for the following national highway project with National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on 31 August 2020:

SN.	Project Name	Bid Project
		Cost
		(Rs. in Crore)
1.	Four-laning of Meerut - Nazibabad section of NH-119 (New NH-34)	1412.0
	from design chainage Km 11+500 (Meerut) to 39.250 (Behsuma) and	
	from km 79.500 (Bijnor) to 105.700 (Jalalabad), in the state of Uttar	
	Pradesh under Bharatmala Pariyojna on Hybrid Annuity Mode (HAM)	

In the current financial year, the Company has executed concession agreements for four (4) national highway projects including the above project, to be executed on HAM model with NHAI for an aggregate Bid Project Cost of Rs. 6596.0 crore. The Company has also executed agreements for two national highway projects on EPC mode with NHAI for a total contract value of Rs. 1547.8 crore, in the current financial year.